 Name of Procuring Method of Procure Title of Procureme 		ement :	Single Reno works		velope onal construction / alteration branch Rawalpindi
4.	Tender Inquiry No	o. :		1/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :	TS26	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016
6.	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing :	04-02	2-2016 at 15:00) hours
7.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening:	<u>04-02</u>	2-2016 at 15:30) hours
8. 9. 10.	No. of Bids Receiv Criteria for Bid eva Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	04 No Lowe: As un	st evaluated bio	d
Name of Bide	der	Mar Technical (if applicable)	rks Financial (if applicable)	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 200
M/s. Khan Tr	raders	N.A	N.A	27,885,109/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004
M/s. Bux Cor Company	nstruction	N.A	N.A	28,549,860/-	-Do-
	/ & Associates	N.A	N.A	29,032,560/-	-Do-
M/s. Rab Na	waz & Co.	N.A	N.A	30,882,475/-	-Do-
	st Evaluated Bidder Rupees Twenty seve			Rs.27,885,10	09/- nd one hundred nine only)
Signa	ture				
Officia	al Stamp		<u></u>		

 Name of Procuring Agency : Method of Procurement : Title of Procurement : Tender Inquiry No. : 		ement :	Single Reno	nal Bank of Pa e stage one en vation of NBP 1/11/2016-1		
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	(SE) :	TS26	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016	
6.	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing :	<u>03-02</u>	2-2016 at 11:0	0 hours	
7.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening:	<u>03-02</u>	2-2016 at 11:3	0 hours	
8. 9. 10.	No. of Bids Receiv Criteria for Bid eva Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	Lowe	03 Nos. Lowest evaluated bid As under		
Name of Bide	der	Mar Technical (if applicable)	rks Financial (if applicable)	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004	
M/s. Abdul W	Vaheed & Co.	N.A	N.A	4,387,325/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004	
M/s. Emaan	& Associates	N.A	N.A	4,507,800/-	-Do-	
M/s. Rajput E Developers	Builders &	N.A	N.A	4,871,490/-	-Do-	
	t Evaluated Bidder upees Four Million t				e hundred twenty five only)	
Signa	ture					

 Name of Procuring Method of Procure Title of Procureme Tender Inquiry No PPRA Ref. No. (To Date & Time of Bio Date & Time of Bio 		ement : ent : o. : SE) : d Closing :	Single Reno NT-0° TS26 03-02	National Bank of Pakistan Single stage one envelope Renovation of NBP DHA Y-Block branch, Lahr NT-01/11/2016-1 Dated 11.01.2016 TS264396E Dated 12.01.2016 03-02-2016 at 11:00 hours 03-02-2016 at 11:30 hours		
8. 9. 10.	9. Criteria for Bid evaluation :		Lowe	02 Nos. Lowest evaluated bid As under		
Name of Bide	der	Mar Technical (if applicable)	rks Financial (if applicable)	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004	
M/s. U.S Bui	lders & Estate	N.A	N.A	4,553,750/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004	
M/s. Emaan	& Associates	N.A	N.A	4,667,650/-	-Do-	
Lowes	st Evaluated Bidder (Rupees Four M			usand and seve	Rs.4,553,750/- en hundred fifty only)	
Signa						

1. 2. 3.	Name of Procuring Method of Procure Title of Procureme	ement :	Single Reno	nal Bank of Pake stage one envolvation of NBP Note: The (R.O. Lahore)	<u>/elope Main Market branch, Gulberg,</u>
4.	Tender Inquiry No	· :		1/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :	TS26	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016
6.	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing :	03-02	2-2016 at 11:00) hours
7.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening:	03-02	-2016 at 11:30) hours
8. 9. 10.	No. of Bids Receiv Criteria for Bid eva Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	02 No Lowe: As un	st evaluated bio	<u>d</u>
Name of Bide	der	Mar		Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /
		Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s. Abdul W	/aheed & Co.	N.A	N.A	6,093,525/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004
M/s. Apex Hi Limited.	gh-Rise Private	N.A	N.A	11,349,810/-	-Do-
Lowes	t Evaluated Bidder (Rupees Six				093,525/- twenty five only)
Signat	ture				
Official Stamp					

1.	Name of Procuring	g Agency	:		National Bank of Pakistan			
2.	Method of Procure	ement	:		Single stage one envelope			
3.	Title of Procureme	ent	:		Renovation of NBP Islamic Banking Lady Willington branch, Lahore.			
4.	Tender Inquiry No) .	:		NT-01	/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016	
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE)	:		TS264	1396E	Dated 12.01.2016	
6.	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing	:		<u>03-02</u>	-2016 at 11:00	hours	
7.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening	:		03-02-2016 at 11:30 hours			
8.	No. of Bids Receiv		:		03 Nos.			
9.	Criteria for Bid eva	aluation	:		Lowest evaluated bid			
10.	Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation				<u>As un</u>	der		
of Bide	der		Mar	ks		Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBI	
		Technical		Financia	ıl		Basis for Rejection / Ad	

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /
	Technical	Financial		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance
	(if applicable)	(if applicable)		as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s. Rajput Builders &	N.A	N.A	2,764,205/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules
Developers				2004
M/s. Emaan & Associates	N.A	N.A	2,832,220/-	-Do-
M/s. Abdul Waheed & Co.			3,001,370/-	-Do-

Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. Rajput Builders & Developers

Rs.2,764,205/-

(Rupees Two Million seven hundred sixty four thousand and two hundred five only)

Signature	
Official Stamp	

Name of Procuring Agency : <u>National Bank of Pakistan</u>

1.

Official Stamp

	2.	Method of Procure	ement :	<u>Single</u>	ingle stage one envelope			
	3.	Title of Procureme	ent :	Major	renovation of	NBP, Chak No.104/NB		
				branc	h (R.O. Sargo	dha).		
4. Tender Inquiry No. :		NT-0	1/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016				
	5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :	<u>TS26</u>	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016		
	6.	Date & Time of Bi	d Closing :	03-02	2-2016 at 11:0	0 hours		
	7.	Date & Time of Bi	d Opening :	03-02	2-2016 at 11:3	O hours		
	8.	No. of Bids Receiv	ved :	<u>02 No</u>	os.			
	9.	Criteria for Bid eva	aluation :	Lowe	st evaluated bi	d		
	10.	Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	<u>As un</u>	ıder			
	Name of Bid	der	Ma	rks	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD /	Policy /	
			Technical	Financial		Basis for Rejection / Acce	•	
			(if applicable)	(if applicable)		as per Rule 35 of PP Rul		
	M/s. Al-Atif (Constructions	N.A	N.A	3,879,740/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rule 2004	ules	
	M/s. Bux Co	nstruction	N.A	N.A	3,931,095/-	-Do-		
	Company							
		ot Evelveted Didden	NA/a Al Atif Cara	- t t.'	D- 0	070 740/		
	Lowes	st Evaluated Bidder	IVI/S. AI-Atif Cons	structions	KS.3	<u>,879,740/-</u>		
		(Rupees Three Milli	on eight hundred	d seventy nine t	housand and s	even hundred forty only)		
		` '	J	,		, ,,		
	Signa	turo						
	Olgila							

1. 2.	Name of Procuring	, ,	National Bank of Pakistan Single stage one envelope		
3.			Ren		Mughalpura Workshop
4.	Tender Inquiry No	· :		01/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :	TS2	64396E	Dated 12.01.2016
6.	Date & Time of Bi	d Closing :	<u>03-0</u>	02-2016 at 11:0	0 hours
7.	Date & Time of Bi	d Opening:	<u>03-0</u>	02-2016 at 11:3	0 hours
8. 9. 10.	No. of Bids Receiv Criteria for Bid eva Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :		los. est evaluated bi ınder	id
Name of Bid	der	Mar Technical (if applicable)	rks Financial (if applicable)	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 200
M/s. Sikma E	Engineers	N.A	N.A	3,946,870/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004
M/s. U.S Bui	lders & Estate	N.A	N.A	4,315,450/-	-Do-
M/s. Al-Tawakkal Construction N Company		N.A	N.A	5,306,990/-	-Do-
•	et Evaluated Bidder	-			3,946,870/- hundred seventy only)

Signature

Signature

1. 2. 3.	2. Method of Procurement			Single Reno	nal Bank of Pake stage one envolution of NBP, loading).	
4.	Tender Inquiry No). :			<u>1/11/2</u> 016-1	Dated 11.01.2016
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :		TS26	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016
6.	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing :		03-02	2-2016 at 11:00	hours
7.	Date & Time of Bi	d Opening:		03-02	2-2016 at 11:30	hours
8. No. of Bids Received9. Criteria for Bid evaluation10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation		aluation :		03 No Lowe As ur	st evaluated bio	3
Name of Bide	der	Ma	rks		Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /
		Technical (if applicable)	Financia (if application			Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s. Al-Atif C	Construction	N.A	N.A		5,596,005/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004
M/s. Sikma E	ngineers	N.A	N.A	١	5,646,847/50	-Do-
M/s. Rehmar Interior	n Construction &	N.A	N.A	١	8,136,350/-	-Do-
Lowes	t Evaluated Bidder (Rupees	M/s. Al-Atif Con				596,005/- and five only)

2	 Name of Procuring Agency Method of Procurement Title of Procurement 		ement :		Single			
4		Tender Inquiry No	· :		NT-01	1/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016	
5	5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :		TS26	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016	
6	S .	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing :		03-02	-2016 at 11:0	0 hours	
7	.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening:		03-02	-2016 at 11:3	0 hours	
9	8. No. of Bids Received9. Criteria for Bid evaluation10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation		aluation :		02 No Lowes As un	st evaluated bi	d	
Name o	of Bide	der	Ma	rks		Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy	
			Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)			Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004	
M/s. Co Compa		ction Art	N.A	N.A N.A		6,081,269/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004	
	_	Engineers	N.A	N.A	4	6,822,115/-	-Do-	
L	owes.	t Evaluated Bidder (Rupees Si			-		Rs.6,081,269/- I sixty nine only)	
s	Signat	ture						

Name of Procuring Agency : <u>National Bank of Pakistan</u>

1.

Signature

2. Method of Procurement		ement :	Single	Single stage one envelope			
3.	Title of Procureme	ent :			Mughalpura Workshop		
4.	4. Tender Inquiry No.			ch, Lahore (R.0 1/11/2016-1	<u>D. Lahore)</u> Dated 11.01.2016		
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :	<u>TS26</u>	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016		
6.	Date & Time of Bi	d Closing :	03-02	2-2016 at 11:0	0 hours		
7.	Date & Time of Bi	d Opening:	03-02	2-2016 at 11:3	0 hours		
8. 9. 10.	No. of Bids Receive Criteria for Bid evan Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	<u>03 No</u> <u>Lowe</u> <u>As ur</u>	st evaluated b	id		
Name of Bid	lder	Ma		Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy		
		Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 200		
M/s. Sikma I	Engineers	N.A	N.A	3,946,870/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004		
M/s. U.S Bu	ilders & Estate	N.A	N.A	4,315,450/-	-Do-		
M/s. Al-Tawa Company	akkal Construction	N.A	N.A	5,306,990/-	-Do-		
, ,	st Evaluated Bidder (Rupees Three Mi	-			s,946,870/- hundred seventy only)		

1.	Name of Procuring Agency	:	National Bank of Paki	stan
2.	Method of Procurement	:	Single stage one enve	elope
3.	Title of Procurement	:	Renovation of NBP, North branch, Lahore (R.O.	<u>lughalpura Workshop</u> <u>Lahore)</u>
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	:	NT-01/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	:	TS264396E	Dated 12.01.2016
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	:	03-02-2016 at 11:00	hours
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	:	03-02-2016 at 11:30	hours
8.	No. of Bids Received	:	03 Nos.	
9.	Criteria for Bid evaluation	:	Lowest evaluated bid	
10.	Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation	:	As under	

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /
	Technical	Financial		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance
	(if applicable)	(if applicable)		as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s. Al-Atif Construction	N.A	N.A	55,96,005/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules
				2004
M/s. Sikma Engineers	N.A	N.A	56,46,847/50	-Do-
M/s. Rehman Construction &	N.A	N.A	81,36,350/-	-Do-
Interior				

Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. Al-Atif Constructions Rs.55,96,005/-

(Rupees Five Million five hundred ninety six thousand and five only)

Signature	-	
Official Stamp		

1.

 Name of Procuring 			<u>Nati</u>	onal Bank of Pa	akistan	
2.	Method of Procure			Single stage one envelope		
3.	Title of Procureme	ent :			oor for establishment of	
					ent centers (LACS) and	
					f / Center at City branch	
			Sial	<u>ding, Sialkot (R.</u>	<u>O. Slaikot).</u>	
4.	Tender Inquiry No	o. :		01/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016	
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :	TS2	64396E	Dated 12.01.2016	
6.	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing :	<u>03-0</u>	<u>12-2016 at 11:0</u>	0 hours	
7.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening :	<u>03-0</u>	2-2016 at 11:3	0 hours	
8.	No. of Bids Received		<u>02 N</u>			
9.	Criteria for Bid eva			<u>est evaluated b</u>	id	
10.	Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	<u>As ι</u>	ınder		
Name of Bidder		Marks		Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy	
		Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 200-	
M/s. Constru	ection Art	N.A	N.A	4,921,658/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules	
Company				1,021,000,	2004	
M/s. Rehmar	n Construction &					
Interior		N.A	N.A	6,310,800/-	-Do-	
Lowes	t Evaluated Bidder	M/s. Constructio	n Art Compan	У	Rs.4,921,658/-	
	(Rupees Four Millie	on nine hundred	twenty one th	ousand and six	hundred fifty eight only)	
Signa	ture					
Oigila						
Officia	al Stamp					
				· 	<u> </u>	

Name of Procuring Agency : <u>National Bank of Pakistan</u>

1.

Method of Procure		ement :	nent : <u>Single stage one envelope</u>				
Title of Procurement				Renovation of NBP, Main branch, Narowal (R.O.			
4. Tender Inquiry No.			<u>Sialk</u>	ot).			
). :	<u>NT-0</u>	1/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016		
5. PPRA Ref. No. (T		SE) :	<u>TS26</u>	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016		
6.	Date & Time of Bi	d Closing :	03-02	2-2016 at 11:0	0 hours		
7.			03-02	2-2016 at 11:3	0 hours		
8.	No. of Bids Receiv	ved :	<u>03 N</u>	os.			
9.	Criteria for Bid eva	aluation :	Lowe	st evaluated bi	d		
10.	Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	As ur	nder			
Name of Bid	der	Ма	rks	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /		
		Technical	Financial		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance		
		(if applicable)	(if applicable)		as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004		
M/s. Constru	ction Art	N.A	N.A	7,574,684/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules		
Company					2004		
	& Associates	N.A	N.A	8,456,340/-	-Do-		
	n Construction &	N.A	N.A	9,227,050/-	-Do-		
Interior							
Lowes	st Evaluated Bidder	M/s. Construction	on Art Company		Rs.7,574,684/-		
201100	a Evaluated Bidde.	171, 01 0011011 00110	minute Gompany		11011 101 1100 11		
(1	Rupees Seven Milli	on five hundred	seventy four tho	ousand and six	hundred eighty four only)		
Signa	turo						
Sigila							

1. 2. 3.	 Method of Procurement Title of Procurement 		Single Reno Adda		
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T		TS26	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016
6.	Date & Time of Bio	,		-2016 at 11:00	<u> </u>
7.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening:	03-02	-2016 at 11:30	0 hours
8. 9. 10.	No. of Bids Receiv Criteria for Bid eva Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	02 Nos. Lowest evaluated bid As under		
Name of Bidder		Mar Technical (if applicable)	rks Financial (if applicable)	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s. Construction Art Company		N.A	N.A	3,901,723/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004
M/s. Al-Hass	an Construction	N.A	N.A	4,124,800/-	-Do-
	et Evaluated Bidder (Rupees Three Mill			and seven hur	Rs.3,901,723/- Indred twenty three only)
Signa	ture				
Officia	al Stamp		_		

1. 2.	Name of Procuring			National Bank of Pakistan Single stage one envelope			
3.	Title of Procurement :		Reno	Renovation of NBP, Janduke Goraya branch,			
4.	Tender Inquiry No	o. :		<u>Sialkot).</u> 1/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016		
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :	TS26	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016		
6.	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing :	03-02	-2016 at 11:00	0 hours		
7.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening:	03-02	2-2016 at 11:30	0 hours		
8. 9. 10.	No. of Bids Receiv Criteria for Bid eva Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	uation : Lowest		d		
Name of Bidd	der	Mar Technical (if applicable)	rks Financial (if applicable)	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004		
M/s. Al-Hassan Construction		N.A	N.A	3,597,825/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004		
M/s. Emaan	& Associates	N.A	N.A	4,009,575/-	-Do-		
	t Evaluated Bidder upees Three Millior			sand and eigh	Rs.3,597,825/- t hundred twenty five only)		
Signat			_				
Otticia	al Stamp						

1.	name of Procuring	, ,	. INALIONAL BANK OF PAKISLAN				
2.	Method of Procure	ement :	<u>Singl</u>	Single stage one envelope			
3.	Title of Procureme	ent :	Reno	vation works a	t NBP, Main branch,		
				nusa (R.O. Guj			
4.	Tender Inquiry No	· :		1/11/2016-1	Dated 11.01.2016		
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (T	SE) :	TS26	4396E	Dated 12.01.2016		
6.	Date & Time of Bio	d Closing :	03-02-2016 at 11:00 hours		0 hours		
7.	Date & Time of Bio	d Opening:	<u>03-02</u>	03-02-2016 at 11:30 hours			
8.	No. of Bids Receiv	/ed :	02 N	02 Nos.			
9.	Criteria for Bid eva	aluation :	Lowe	Lowest evaluated bid			
10.	Detail of Bid(s) Ev	aluation :	As ur				
Name of Bide	der	Ma	rks	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy /		
		Technical	Financial		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance		
		(if applicable)	(if applicable)		as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004		
M/s. Al-Hass	an Construction	N.A	N.A	2,637,025/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA rules		
				, ,	2004		
M/s. Horizon Engineers & N.A		N.A	N.A	2,849,500/-	-Do-		
Contractor	Ü			, ,			
Lowes	t Evaluated Bidder	M/s. Al-Hassan	Construction		Rs.2,637,025/-		

(Rupees Two Million six hundred thirty seven thousand and twenty five only)

Signature		-	
Official Stamp			

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	 Method of Procurement Title of Procurement Tender Inquiry No. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) Date & Time of Bid Clos Date & Time of Bid Ope No. of Bids Received Criteria for Bid evaluation 					velope 2 nd floor & renovation of N Bahauddin (R.O. Gujrat). Dated 11.01.2016 Dated 12.01.2016) hours) hours	<u>BP.</u>
Name of Bide	. ,			10 011	Evaluation	Rule / Regulation / SBD /	/ Policy /
I Name of Blo	uei	Technical (if applicable)	Marks Financial e) (if applicabl		Lvaluation	Basis for Rejection / Accordance Rule 35 of PP Rule	eptance
M/s. Horizon Contractor	Engineers &	N.A	N.A	·	6,734,814/-	As per rule 35 of PPRA r 2004	ules
M/s. Al-Hassan Construction		N.A	N.A		6,873,650/-	-Do-	
Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. Horizon Engineers & Contractor Rs.6,734,814/- (Rupees Six Million seven hundred thirty four thousand and eight hundred fourteen only)							
Signature							